
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5440
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010
CONSTRUCTION OF ROADS WITH APPROACH ROADS
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any survey is proposed to be conducted in regard to construction of roads in Phase-II for connecting the villages with approach roads in the rural areas in various States particularly in Uttar Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the funds allocated; and

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken for connecting the villages with approach roads in each State including Uttar Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Primary objective of PMGSY is to provide single all weather connectivity to eligible unconnected habitations having population of 500 persons and above in plain areas and 250 persons and above in Hill States, Tribal (Schedule V) areas, desert (Desert Development Programme) Areas and Left Wing Extremism (LWE) affected districts as identified by Ministry of Home Affairs, in all States including Uttar Pradesh.
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